
ORDINANCE 66-25 

At-1ENDED SALARY ORDINJ;NCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLO\'EES 

AN NA£ND~IENT TO ORDINANCE 65-16 FIXING SALARIES OF APPOINTED 
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR 
THE REMAINING SEVEN (7) t10NTHS OF 1966. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO!VJMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BL0011INGTON, 
INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of June, 1966, there 
be added to the salary and pay schedule for appointed officers and 
employees of Bloomington~ Indiana 5 the following officers and em­
ployees and that the sala-ry and pay schedule of such officers and 
employees be fixed as follows: 

1. 
2. 
3. 

'+. 

City Clerk 
Deputy City Treasurer 
City Controller 

City Controller Budget 
Water Department 
Sanitation Department 

Administrative Asst.., to the 

$5,500.00 
2,000.00 
1,500.00 

Mayor 

$5,500.00/yr. 
$li,800.00/yr. 

$9,000.00/yr. 
$4,800.00/yr. 

SECTION 2. That from and after the first day of J'une, 1966, there 
be removed from the salary and pay schedule of elected officers of 
Bloomington, Indiana, the office of Clerk-Treasurer and that the 
salary and pay schedule for such officer be reduced by the amount 
of $7,500.00 per year. 

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage and promulgation in accordance \Vith the law .. 

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, on ·this 19th day of l'lay, 1966. 

/:, 

ATTEST: 

/~(,.(·~ 
HdWARDA.YOiJNG, ~K=i'fP"'-"'··=-=-

CH, ,, ''L~s J r "·'·., - Q ~~I\ ,L, .. l~.!f'..L'--', 

CITY COUNCIL< 

Presen-ted by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington~ Indiana~ 
upon the 19th day of May, 1966, at the hour of 8:10 P.M. 

This Ordinance approved and signed by rhe 
1966 a"c ·the hour of 8:10 P.l'l. 

ATTEST: 

A. 

the 19th May, 

\__ 


